Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500125498

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Advanced Fibre Communications, Inc. 12/08/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Tellabs Bedford	ellabs Bedford, Inc.			
Street Address:	2100 Reliance Parkway				
City:	Bedford				
	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76021				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11088		1088	070		
Application Number: 11088070 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (214)661-4559					
-	prrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	acili				
Correspondent Name: Glenda J. Orrantia					
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue					
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.					
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 76210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		069116.0254			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Glenda J. Orrantia		
Total Attachments: 3 source=0254Tellabs#page1.tif source=0254Tellabs#page2.tif source=0254Tellabs#page3.tif					
				PATENT	

REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0734





PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED FIBRE ACCESS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED FIBRE ACCESS CORPORATION" TO "TELLABS BEDFORD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



3741023 8100 040893633

Harriet Smith Windsor. Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3538690

DATE: 12-10-04

PATENT REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0735 FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302 655 4236 GROUP 6 (TUE) 12. 14'04 0:55/ST. 10:54/NO. 4260103611 P 3

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVANCED FIBRE ACCESS CORPORATION

Advanced Fibre Access Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State

of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Company. by written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Company, adopted the following resolution proposing an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of this corporation is Tellabs Bedford, Inc.".

SECOND: The sole stockholder of the Company, by written consent given pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a copy of which has been filed with the minutes of the Company, adopted the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: The forcgoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

> State of Delawire Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivared 01:26 PM 12/10/2004 FILED 12:51 FM 12/10/2004 SRV 040893633 - 3741023 FILE

PATENT REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0736 FROM CT. WILMINGTON J. 302,655,4236 GROUP 6

(TUE) 12, 14' 04 10:55/ST. 10:54/NO. 4260103611 P 4 (FKI) 12, 10' 04 13:27/ST. 13:07/NO. 4260103444 P 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Company has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 8th day of December 2004.

ADVANCED FIBRE ACCESS CORPORATION



PATENT REEL: 017928 FRAME: 0737 **RECORDED: 07/13/2006**